
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 220 by Senator Alario

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, following "968(B)" and before ", 969(B)" insert "and (C)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 2, following "hereby" and before "enacted" insert "amended and reenacted
5 and 14:69(D) and Chapter 3 of Title 14 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised
6 of R.S. 14:601 are "

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 7, lines 7 and 8, following "or" and before "**fifty**" change "a fine not to exceed" to
9 "**fined not more than**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 7, line 14, after "**dollars.**" and before "**shall**" insert "**the offender**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 7, line 15, following "or" change "a fine of" to "**fined**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 7, lines 22 and 23, following "or" and before "**three**" change "a fine not to exceed"
16 to "**fined not more than**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 17, line 1, following "968(B)" and before ", 969(B)" insert "and (C)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 24, line 24, following "**Article**" and before "**, then**" change "**893.1**" to "**893**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 28, line 9, following "provided in" and before "of R.S. 40:964" change "Schedule
23 II(A)(1)(o)" to "**Schedule II(A)(1)(p)**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 28, line 10, following "provided in" and before "of R.S." change "Schedule
26 II(B)(11)" to "**Schedule II(B)(15)**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 30, line 8, following "or" and before ", while acting" change "R.S. 40:1239" to
29 "**R.S. 40:1060.21**"